
AGENCY: Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

TITLE: Innovation in Wood Stove Changeouts Study 

ACTION: Request for Proposals (RFP) – Amendment No. 1 

RFP NO.: EPA-OAR-OID-06-09 

CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC ASSISTANCE (CFDA) NO.: 66.034 

DATE: August 18, 2006 

SUMMARY: This notice is issued to extend the closing date for applicants to submit proposals 
under this RFP. 

Accordingly, 

1. 	Page no. 1, Dates, is amended to read as follows: 

The closing date for applicants to submit proposals under this RFP is August 28, 2006, 
4:00 p.m. EDT. All proposals, however transmitted, must be received by the closing 
date and time to receive consideration. No late proposals will be accepted. 

2. Section IV, Application and Submission Information, paragraph D, Submission Dates and 
Time, is amended to read as follows: 

The closing date for applicants to submit proposals under this announcement is 
August 28, 2006, 4:00 p.m. EDT. Proposals received after this date will not be 
considered. 

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


